

Helping Our Community Grow

he State of California has discontinued financial assistance to all county fairs. It has become a significant challenge for the Colusa County Fair to continue to produce the high quality community celebrations we have all enjoyed in the past.

The needs are broad, from funds for facility improvement to sponsorships for educational exhibits, fair entertainment, ongoing operational/maintenance activities and more.

Your support of the Colusa County Fair Foundation is a vital investment in our local heritage and community. Thank you.



OFFICERS

Daniel Bailey

President

Emmet Pennebaker Vice President

> Rebecca Myers Secretary

Sallie LaGrande Treasurer

DIRECTORS

Ben Carter

Past President

Mackenzie Bressler

Mike Doherty

Shiela Etchepare

Dave Nelson

Dan O'Connell

Sandy Ottenwalter

Golf Tournament Entry Form

Colusa Golf & Country Club Friday, October 29

Check-in begins 10 AM | Shotgun Start 11AM

Please complete form and mail with payment to Colusa County Fair Foundation PO Box 745, Colusa CA 95932

Presenting Sponsor Foursome, hole sponsorship and additional advertising and recognition opportunity	\$2,000
Team Sponsor Foursome and hole sponsorship	\$750
☐ Hole Sponsor: New	\$125
☐ Hole Sponsor: Renewal	\$100
☐ Other donation	\$
Company	
Contact	
Address	
City/ZIP	
Phone	
Player Name	Handicap
How many Carts? 1 2 No	ne 🗍

Colusa County Fair Foundation is a tax-exempt organization under section 501(c)(3) of the IRS code. Your donation may be claimed as an income tax deduction. Tax ID# 46-1356943



Colusa County Fair Foundation Objectives

1 To develop financial resources by fostering donations, grants and bequests from members, friends, and supporters; through fundraising, campaigns and events.

2 To allocate these financial resources, along with volunteer time, to programs, events and activities that support and develop local organizations and educational opportunities focused on Colusa County's agricultural heritage.

3 To provide financial support for the repair and improvement of the publicly-owned Colusa County Fairgrounds, and educate the community concerning the value and importance of the Colusa County Fair.

Colusa County Fair Foundation

PO Box 745 Colusa, CA 95932 530.458.2641

 ${\bf Colusa County Fair Foundation.com}$

Find us on (f)

@ColusaCountyFairFoundation

